
Classe 6500
Nom du Participant # du véhicule Modèle du truck Ville Essaie #1 Essaie #2 Finale Position

Mathieu Blouin* 13 F350 1992 St-Charles 155.5 188.7 188.7 4

Pascal Ruel* 23 RAM 3500 1993 St-Charles 121.8 121.8 5

Claude Boivin 10 Chevrolet 81 Coaticook 235.4 235.4 1

Pierre-Olivier Roy 19 RAM 250 93 St-Anselme 22.5 27.3 27.3 6

Mathieu Asselin 20 St-Gervais 157.1 202.0 202.0 2

Steve Proteau 27 F150 2021 St-Sebastien 195.7 198.6 198.6 3



Classe 7500
Nom du Participant # du véhicule Modèle du truck Ville Essaie #1 Essaie #2 Finale Position

Mathieu Blouin* 13 F350 1992 St-Charles 233.1 276.6 276.6 2

Francis Lavoie* 1 Ram 2500 2001 St-Ambroise 198.6 280.8 280.8 1

Pascal Ruel* 23 RAM 3500 1993 St-Charles

Cédrick Gagnon 12 RAM 2500 St-Michel 164.8 261.2 261.2 4

James Drouin 5 RAM 2500 1997 St-Neree 108.8 243.4 243.4 5

Claude Boivin 10 Chevrolet 81 Coaticook 229.1

Laurent Chalhaub 22 GMC Sierra 2500 HD St-Isidore 156.7 196.8 196.8 7

Jerome Martineau 25 RAM 2500 2009 La Durantaye 159.6 217.6 217.6 6

Steve Proteau 27 F150 2021 St-Sebastien 165.8 262.5 262.5 3



Classe 8500
Nom du Participant # du véhicule Modèle du truck Ville Essaie #1 Essaie #2 Finale Position

Francis Lavoie* 1 RAM 2500 2001 St-Ambroise 283.1 296.2 7

Alexis Boudreault* 18 RAM 2500 cummins Lévis 324.5* 310.0* 1

Cédrick Gagnon 12 RAM 2500 St-Michel 251.7 230.1 13

Samuel Boisvert 3 Chevrolet 2500 2015 Stukely-Sud 295.8 8

Maxim Breton 4 RAM 2500 2011 St-Valier 326.1* 272.0 5

Eliot Arseneault 6 RAM 2500 2012 Honfleur 226.5 227.1 16

Olivier Bonneau 8 Dodge 3500 2003 Montmagny 330.2* 290.3 2

Sylvain Boivin 9 GMC Sierra 2001 Coaticook 331.2* 280.4 3

Étienne Breton 11 RAM 2500 2012 Beaumont 253.4 279.8 9

Greg Belanger 14 RAM 2500 2006 Stanstead 318.4* 235.4 6

Michael Lessard 15 Chevrolet Silverado 2018 St-Henri - -

Vincent Carmichael 16 RAM 3500 2008 St-Henri 252.5 247.9 12

Simon Dauteuil 17 RAM 2500 2006 St-Jean de Dieu 321.1* 272.8 4

Jeremy Breton 24 RAM 2500 2012 St-Michel 243.4 233.7 14

Jerome Martineau 25 RAM 2500 2009 La Durantaye 231.1 232.3 15

Francis Carmichael 26 RAM 3500 2009 St-Henri 234.6 266.9 11

Pascal Ruel* 23 RAM 3500 1993 St-Charles 269.9 232.5 10



Classe 9500
Nom du Participant # du véhiculeModèle du truck Ville Essaie #1 Essaie #2 Finale Position

Alexis Boudreault* 18 RAM 2500 cummins Lévis 300* 316.2* 298,6 1

Étienne Prévost 7 RAM 3500 2008 St-Michel 240.8 241.6 6

Jonathan Giroux 2 Ford 550 2022 St-Henri -

Samuel Boisvert 3 Chevrolet 2500 2015 Stukely-Sud 190.3 11

Maxim Breton 4 RAM 2500 2011 St-Valier 281,3 267,9 4

Olivier Bonneau 8 Dodge 3500 2003 Montmagny 285.9 313.6* 282.7 2

Sylvain Boivin 9 GMC Sierra 2001 Coaticook 264.1 276.8 3

Étienne Breton 11 RAM 2500 2012 Beaumont 225.9 9

Greg Bélanger 14 RAM 2500 2006 Stanstead 228,7 8

Simon Dauteuil 17 RAM 2500 2006 St-Jean de Dieu 273,8 268,1 5

Francis Robidas 21 RAM 3500 2013 Coaticook 239,2 231.9 7

Simon Labonté 28 RAM 3500 2021 St-Bernard -

Francis Carmichael 26 RAM 3500 2009 St-Henri 202.2 10



Classe OPEN
Nom du Participant # du véhicule Modèle du truck Ville Essaie #1 Essaie #2 Finale Position

Étienne Prévost 7 RAM 3500 2008 St-Michel 250.5 248.3 3

Jonathan Giroux 2 Ford 550 2022 St-Henri 171.1 201.0 4

Samuel Boisvert 3 Chevrolet 2500 2015 Stukely-Sud

Greg Bélanger 14 RAM 2500 2006 Stanstead

Simon Dauteuil 17 RAM 2500 2006 St-Jean de Dieu 301.9 263.3 2

Francis Robidas 21 RAM 3500 2013 Coaticook

Alexis Boudreault 18 RAM 2500 cummins Lévis 306.7 310.8 1


